SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) D. No.42098/2016

SMT. SARVAMANGALA REP BY HER POWER OF ATTORNEY HOLDER AND HER SON SRI N.J. RAVISHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MANI Respondent(s)

Date: 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Vidyasagar, AOR

Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, one week's time is granted to the petitioner to cure the defects.

(Rachna)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Suman Jain)
BRANCH OFFICER