SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) D No(s). 42098/2016

SARVAMANGALA REP BY HER POWER OF ATTORNEY HOLDER AND HER SON N.J. RAVISHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MANI Respondent(s)

Date: 09-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry subject to deposit of costs of Rs.2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SHARDA KAPOOR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR