SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) D. No(s). 42098/2016

SARVAMANGALA REP BY HER POWER OF ATTORNEY HOLDER AND HER SON N.J. RAVISHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MANI Respondent(s)

Date : 19-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not complied with the order dated 24.11.2017 passed by Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Ten days' further time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER